TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM369133

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Solvay Advanced Polymers, L.L.C.		10/01/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Solvay Specialty Polymers USA, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	4500 McGinnis Ferry Road	
City:	Alpharetta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30005-3914	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1379889	XYDAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2023448300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2023444019

mbharrison@venable.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Mark Harrison Address Line 1: P.O. Box 34385

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20043-9998

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32232-179134
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Harrison
SIGNATURE:	/Mark Harrison/
DATE SIGNED:	01/14/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=XYDAR Change of name_certificate#page1.tif source=XYDAR Change of name_certificate#page2.tif source=XYDAR Change of name certificate#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005709 FRAME: 0318

SECRETARY'S CERTIFICATE OF SOLVAY SPECIALTY POLYMERS USA, L.L.C.

I, Wendy Ho, Secretary of Solvay Specialty Polymers USA, L.L.C., a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Company"), hereby certify as follows:

That attached hereto is a true, correct and complete copy of the Certificate of Amendment of Solvay Advanced Polymers, L.L.C. changing its name to Solvay Specialty Polymers USA, L.L.C. effective October 1, 2011.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand as Secretary of the Company.

Dated: October 26, 2012

Wendy Ho, Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 005709 FRAME: 0319

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SOLVAY ADVANCED POLYMERS, L.L.C.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SOLVAY ADVANCED POLYMERS, L.L.C." TO "SOLVAY SPECIALTY POLYMERS USA, L.L.C.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT 2:51 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2011.

3435366 8100

111041497

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTY CATION: 9055495

DATE: 09-27-11

TRADEMARK REEL: 005709 FRAME: 0320

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:07 PM 09/26/2011 FILED 02:51 PM 09/26/2011 SRV 111041497 - 3435366 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name of Limited Liability Company:	Solvay Advanced Polymers, E.I.C
as follows:	nited liability company is hereby amended
1) The name of the limited lia Polymers USA, L.L.C.	bility company is Solvay Specia
2) The effective date of the na	ame change is October 1, 2011.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the unders	
the 26th day of Sept	<u>tember</u> , A.D. <u>2011</u> .
By:	al
·	Authorized Person(s)
Nam	e: Wendy Ho, Secretary
	Print or Type

TRADEMARK REEL: 005709 FRAME: 0321

RECORDED: 01/14/2016